Illinois law.

Section 30.62  Time to Determine Eligibility

The Secretary shall contact all applicants seeking certification within 60 days after receipt of the application, and shall grant certification or deny certification.  The Secretary shall contact all applicants regarding any requests for additional or clarifying information within 15 days after receipt of the application. 
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